Dhanaji Nana Chaudhari Vidya Prabodhini Sanchalit



Loksevak Madhukarrao Chaudhari College of Social Work, Jalgaon

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.02), An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University Ph.: (0257) 2221302. e-mail: cswjal@gmail com, Web site: www.lmccsw.edu.in

Non-Government Scholarship Policy Document

1. Introduction

Loksevak Madhukarro Chaudhari College of Social Work is dedicated to fostering academic excellence, extracurricular achievements, and financial support for its students. The college offers various non-government scholarships to recognize and encourage students' accomplishments in academics, sports, and cultural activities. This policy document outlines the guidelines and procedures for awarding these scholarships, each of which plays a significant role in supporting students' holistic development.

2. Scholarship Categories

The Loksevak Madhukarro Chaudhari College of Social Work offers the following categories of non-government scholarships:

2.1 Late. Mankarnika Rambhau Chaudhari Memorable Scholarship

This scholarship is awarded to students who achieve the 1st rank in university examinations for B.S.W. III year and M.S.W. II year. The scholarship provides 251 Rupees for B.S.W. III year and 501 Rupees for M.S.W. II year.

2.2 Mr. Shirish Madhukarro Chaudhari Scholarship

Unlike the Late. Mankarnika Rambhau Chaudhari Scholarship, this scholarship supports students who secure the first, second, and third positions in the final year of their B.S.W. and M.S.W. examinations. The award is unique in that it grants the interest generated from a capital amount of 5000 Rupees.

2.3 Scholarships for University-Level Sports

- Late. R.H. Mahajan Memorable Prize: Awarded to students who actively participate in university-level sports, providing a financial award of 251 Rupees.
- Late. P.J. Rade Memorable Prize: Awarded to students who participate in university-level sports, with a financial award of 251 Rupees.
- Late. M.D. Khadake Memorable Prize: Designed for students who excel in university-level sports, providing an award of 501 Rupees.

3. Eligibility Criteria

3.1 Late. Mankarnika Rambhau Chaudhari Memorable Scholarship

Eligibility:

• Students must achieve the 1st rank in university examinations for B.S.W. III year or M.S.W. II year.

Shankarrao Nagar, Near Talele Colony, Old Khedi Road, Jalgaon (M.S.) 425001 Ph.: (0257) 2221302. E-mail: cswjal@gmail.com, Web site: www.lmccsw.edu.in

Dhanaji Nana Chaudhari Vidya Prabodhini Sanchalit



Loksevak Madhukarrao Chaudhari College of Social Work, Jalgaon

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.02), An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University Ph.: (0257) 2221302. e-mail: cswjal@gmail.com, Web site: www.lmccsw.edu.in

3.2 Mr. Shirish Madhukarro Chaudhari Scholarship

Eligibility:

• Students securing the first, second, or third positions in the final year of B.S.W. or M.S.W. examinations are eligible.

3.3 Memorabilia Scholarships for University-Level Sports

Eligibility:

- Late. R.H. Mahajan Memorable Prize: Awarded to students actively participating in university-level sports.
- Late. P.J. Rade Memorable Prize: Awarded to students participating in university-level sports.
- Late. M.D. Khadake Memorable Prize: Designed for students who excel in university-level sports.

4. Application and Selection Process

- Late. Mankarnika Rambhau Chaudhari Memorable Scholarship and Mr. Shirish Madhukarro Chaudhari Scholarship: Selection is based on academic performance and rankings in university examinations.
- Memorabilia Scholarships: Selection involves assessments by coaches, mentors, or activity supervisors based on participation and achievements in university-level sports.

5. Scholarship Disbursement

- Scholarships will be disbursed directly to the students' accounts to cover educational expenses.
- The Late. Mankarnika Rambhau Chaudhari Memorable Scholarship and Mr. Shirish Madhukarro Chaudhari Scholarship funds will support academic costs.
- Memorabilia Scholarships for University-Level Sports will be disbursed as specified, honoring the legacies of the individuals they are named after.

6. Monitoring and Review

- The college's scholarship committee will periodically review the scholarship program's effectiveness.
- Updates and changes to scholarship categories, eligibility criteria, and selection processes will be made as needed to ensure the program's continued success.